

BAYFIELD COUNTY FORESTRY AND PARKS DEPARTMENT
 Fall 2019 TIMBER SALE BID RESULTS
 November 19, 2019

Acres								<u>Bid Totals</u>
40-17								Minimum Bid: \$ 20,290.20
70	Species/Cords	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Mxd Hwd</u>	<u>Spruce/Fir</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Mxd Hwd</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	
	Estimated Volume	145	414	67	129	<u>MBF</u>	<u>MBF</u>	
						18	19	
Bidder								
NO BIDS								
35-18								Minimum Bid: \$ 39,426.50
86	Species/Cords	<u>Mxd Hwd</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Balsam Fir</u>	<u>Mx Hwd</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	
	Estimated Volume	1221	144	135	41	<u>MBF</u>	<u>MBF</u>	
						27	30	
Bidder								
NO BIDS								
55-18								Minimum Bid: \$ 5,363.00
53	Species/Cords	<u>Scrub Oak</u>	<u>White Birch</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Aspen</u>			
	Estimated Volume	160	150	60	100			
Bidder								
	Kurilla Forest Products	\$ 10.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 17.00			
	Tri-State	\$ 9.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 15.00			
	Hershey	\$ 8.60	\$ 13.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 15.00			
						\$ 6,300.00		
						\$ 5,610.00		
						\$ 5,606.00		
5-19								Minimum Bid: \$ 61,544.30
149	Species/Cords	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Ash</u>	<u>Red Maple</u>	<u>Fir</u>	<u>Ash</u>		
	Estimated Volume	1995	2072	108	111	<u>MBF</u>		
						36		
Bidder								
NO BIDS								
14-19								Minimum Bid: \$ 14,260.10
28	Species/Cords	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Red Maple</u>	<u>Fir</u>	<u>Red Maple</u>	<u>MBF</u>		
	Estimated Volume	364	305	65		6		
Bidder								
NO BIDS								
18-19								Minimum Bid: \$ 54,960.00
94	Species/Cords	<u>Aspen</u>						
	Estimated Volume	3060						
Bidder								
	Sappi	\$43.07						\$ 131,794.20
	Kurilla	\$25.00						\$ 76,500.00
	Hecimovich	\$22.00						\$ 67,320.00
	Futurewood	\$21.98						\$ 67,258.80
23-19								Minimum Bid: \$ 14,444.40
31	Species/Cords	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>				
	Estimated Volume	218	10	<u>MBF</u>				
				56				
Bidder								
	Tri-State	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$300.00				\$ 21,360.00
	Ashland Mat	\$18.45	\$30.00	\$285.00				\$ 20,282.10
	Dane Amundson	\$20.00	\$30.00	\$205.00				\$ 16,140.00
	Hecimovich	\$18.00	\$20.00	\$200.00				\$ 15,324.00

BAYFIELD COUNTY FORESTRY AND PARKS DEPARTMENT
Fall 2019 TIMBER SALE BID RESULTS
November 19, 2019

Acres					Bid Totals
25-19					Minimum Bid: \$ 106,399.40
119	Species/Cords	Red Pine	Aspen		
	Estimated Volume	2118	22		
Bidder					
	Bell Timber	\$85.10	\$40.00	\$	181,121.80
	GA Dalbec	\$84.36	\$50.23	\$	179,779.54
	Stella Jones	\$82.57	\$25.00	\$	175,433.26
	Ericson Logging	\$73.00	\$50.00	\$	155,714.00
	Hedstrom	\$64.20	\$22.70	\$	136,475.00
	Futurewood	\$56.50	\$23.74	\$	120,189.28
26-19					Minimum Bid: \$ 68,794.00
89	Species/Cords	Red Pine	Aspen		
	Estimated Volume	1431	10		
Bidder					
	Bell Timber	\$77.00	\$25.00	\$	110,437.00
	GA Dalbec	\$76.23	\$55.00	\$	109,635.13
	Webster Logging	\$73.76	\$65.00	\$	106,200.56
	Potlatch	\$68.22	\$25.00	\$	97,872.82
	Ericson	\$66.00	\$50.00	\$	94,946.00
	Stella Jones	\$62.22	\$18.00	\$	89,142.82
	Granger	\$58.40	\$12.00	\$	83,690.40
27-19					Minimum Bid: \$ 42,745.70
77	Species/Cords	Red Pine	Aspen	Scrub Oak	
	Estimated Volume	890	349	81	
Bidder					
	Bell Timber	\$76.00	\$41.00	\$10.00	\$ 79,438.00
	Granger	\$65.30	\$35.10	\$14.00	\$ 68,657.80
	Hedstrom	\$63.20	\$28.00	\$9.00	\$ 64,481.00
	Brian Olby Logging	\$50.00	\$40.00	\$10.00	\$ 56,030.00
	Hecimovich	\$42.00	\$32.00	\$9.00	\$ 46,685.00
	Futurewood	\$39.38	\$25.99		\$ 44,118.71
28-19					Minimum Bid: \$ 14,320.00
27	Species/Cords	Red Pine	Jack Pine		
	Estimated Volume	296	40		
Bidder					
	GA Dalbec	\$66.23	\$38.23	\$	21,133.28
	Ericson Logging	\$55.00	\$35.00	\$	17,680.00
	Dane Amundson	\$51.00	\$41.00	\$	16,736.00
29-19					Minimum Bid: \$ 16,808.55
27	Species/Cords	Red Pine	White Pine		
	Estimated Volume	366	55		
Bidder					
	Ottawa Forest Products	\$45.65	\$28.10	\$	18,253.40
	Granger Logging	\$43.50	\$28.00	\$	17,461.00

BAYFIELD COUNTY FORESTRY AND PARKS DEPARTMENT
Fall 2019 TIMBER SALE BID RESULTS
November 19, 2019

Acres								<u>Bid Totals</u>			
31-19								Minimum Bid: \$ 47,891.20			
95	Species/Cords	<u>Mx Hdwd</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>Fir</u>	<u>Mx Hdwd</u>	<u>Basswood</u>				
	Estimated Volume	986	788	356	96	<u>MBF</u>	<u>MBF</u>				
						17	27				
Bidder											
	Sappi North America	\$55.27	\$61.47	\$14.57	\$9.47	\$157.00	\$147.00	\$	115,668.62		
	Futurewood	\$25.32	\$28.24	\$11.10	\$12.10	\$200.00	\$125.00	\$	59,106.84		
32-19								Minimum Bid: \$ 24,439.50			
39	Species/Cords	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Aspen</u>								
	Estimated Volume	501	10								
Bidder											
	Ericson	\$60.00	\$55.00							\$	30,610.00
33-19								Minimum Bid: \$ 24,107.20			
60	Species/Cords	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Mx Hdwd</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>						
	Estimated Volume	624	184	68	<u>MBF</u>						
					48						
Bidder											
	Sappi North America	\$61.47	\$24.72	\$63.23	\$307.00					\$	61,941.40
	Futurewood	\$58.16	\$23.51	\$22.92	\$250.00					\$	54,176.24
	Ottawa Forest Products	\$41.10	\$24.80	\$30.80	\$190.00					\$	41,424.12
	Ashland Mat	\$29.35	\$16.58	\$25.23	\$280.01					\$	36,521.24
	Brian Olby Logging	\$36.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$170.00					\$	38,184.00
	Granger Logging	\$22.10	\$11.30	\$18.20	\$175.00					\$	25,507.20
34-19								Minimum Bid: \$ 152,545.10			
227	Species/Cords	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Red Maple</u>	<u>Mx Hdwd</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Fir</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Mx Hdwd</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>		
	Estimated Volume	1971	1457	1340	1,187	112	<u>MBF</u>	<u>MBF</u>	<u>MBF</u>		
							198	34	21		
Bidder											
NO BIDS											
35-19								Minimum Bid: \$ 10,963.50			
54	Species/Cords	<u>Red Maple</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Balsam Fir</u>	<u>Ash</u>	<u>Red Maple</u>					
	Estimated Volume	280	250	100	50	<u>MBF</u>					
						14					
Bidder											
	Tri-State	\$15.00	\$20.00	\$7.00	\$15.00	\$150.00				\$	12,750.00
36-19								Minimum Bid: \$ 39,940.00			
101	Species/Cords	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>White Pine</u>								
	Estimated Volume	940	65								
Bidder											
	Bell Timber	\$ 71.00	\$ 40.00							\$	69,340.00
	GA Dalbec	\$ 63.23	\$ 40.00							\$	62,036.20
	Granger Logging	\$ 54.50	\$ 36.00							\$	53,570.00
	Potlatch	\$ 48.73	\$ 36.00							\$	48,146.20
	Kurilla Forest Products	\$ 47.00	\$ 36.50							\$	46,552.50
	Hecimovich	\$ 44.00	\$ 36.00							\$	43,700.00

BAYFIELD COUNTY FORESTRY AND PARKS DEPARTMENT
Fall 2019 TIMBER SALE BID RESULTS
November 19, 2019

Acres								Bid Totals	
37-19								Minimum Bid: \$	94,960.60
95	Species/Cords	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Mx Hdwd</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>White Pine</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Mx Hdwd</u>		
	Estimated Volume	1526	1008	331	261	MBF 184	MBF 31		
Bidder									
Dane Amundson		\$15.00	\$25.00	\$30.00	\$22.00	\$201.00	\$151.00	\$	105,427.00
38-19								Minimum Bid: \$	47,257.60
129	Species/Cords	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Aspen</u>					
	Estimated Volume	1046	211	27					
Bidder									
GA Dalbec		\$68.80	\$27.23	\$25.60				\$	78,401.53
39-19								Minimum Bid: \$	16,215.00
100	Species/Cords	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Aspen</u>						
	Estimated Volume	690	30						
Bidder									
NO BIDS									
40-19								Minimum Bid: \$	16,828.00
67	Species/Cords	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>					
	Estimated Volume	755	50	20					
Bidder									
Futurewood		\$30.16	\$32.00	\$28.60				\$	24,942.80
	Species/Tons	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>					
	Estimated Volume	2568	166	86					
Hershey Biomass Products		\$6.17	\$7.72	\$5.35					\$17,586.18
41-19								Minimum Bid: \$	14,660.00
75	Species/Cords	<u>Red Pine</u>							
	Estimated Volume	733							
Bidder									
Futurewood Corp		\$38.40						\$	28,147.20
42-19								Minimum Bid: \$	72,249.00
148	Species/Cords	<u>Scrub Oak</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Red Maple</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Oak</u>		
	Estimated Volume	1825	636	604	299	204	MBF 109		
Bidder									
Ottawa Forest Products		\$21.85	\$35.85	\$26.85	\$36.15	\$15.10	\$155.00	\$	109,678.50
Granger		\$17.50	\$38.00	\$21.50	\$35.00	\$15.00	\$165.00	\$	100,601.50

BAYFIELD COUNTY FORESTRY AND PARKS DEPARTMENT
Fall 2019 TIMBER SALE BID RESULTS
November 19, 2019

Acres							<u>Bid Totals</u>
43-19							Minimum Bid: \$ 66,652.10
82	Species/Cords	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Mx Hdwd</u>	<u>Red Oak</u> <u>MBF</u>	<u>Mx Hdwd</u> <u>MBF</u>	
	Estimated Volume	1100	1082	573	120	10	
	Bidder						
	Sappi	\$32.50	\$67.83	\$67.83	\$300.50	\$230.00	\$ 186,368.65
	Webster	\$35.00	\$68.00	\$44.00	\$315.00	\$315.00	\$ 178,238.00
	Brian Olby Logging	\$35.00	\$57.00	\$57.00	\$205.00	\$152.00	\$ 158,955.00
	Futurewood	\$34.51	\$61.00	\$37.80	\$275.00	\$160.00	\$ 160,222.40
	Dane Amundson	\$36.00	\$53.00	\$42.00	\$245.00	\$170.00	\$ 152,112.00
	Ericson Logging	\$25.00	\$60.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$125.00	\$ 146,320.00
	Fornengo Logging	\$20.00	\$63.00	\$36.00	\$250.00	\$150.00	\$ 142,294.00
	Ottawa Forest Products	\$35.51	\$45.51	\$35.51	\$225.00	\$165.00	\$ 137,300.05
	Granger Logging	\$17.00	\$44.00	\$26.00	\$205.00	\$160.00	\$ 107,406.00
	Ashland Mat	\$17.00	\$31.00	\$32.15	\$285.00	\$155.01	\$ 106,414.05
	Hecimovich Forest Products	\$24.00	\$30.00	\$24.00	\$220.00	\$155.00	\$ 100,562.00
	Species/Tons	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Mx Hdwd</u>	<u>MBF</u>	<u>MBF</u>	
	Estimated Volume	3652	3175	1904	120	10	
	Hershey Biomass Products	\$ 5.00	\$ 11.93	\$ 9.02	\$ 225.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 102,061.83
44-19							Minimum Bid: \$ 45,801.40
54	Species/Cords	<u>Oak</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Mx Hdwd</u>	<u>Oak MBF</u>
	Estimated Volume	490	582	261	201	183	29
	Bidder						
	Ottawa Forest Products	\$31.10	\$45.65	\$25.90	\$42.15	\$31.10	\$205.00
	Kurilla Forest Products	\$16.00	\$48.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$215.00
	Granger Logging	\$17.50	\$42.00	\$18.00	\$36.00	\$22.00	\$185.00
	Brian Olby Logging	\$12.00	\$40.00	\$20.00	\$22.00	\$20.00	\$185.00
47-19							Minimum Bid: \$ 16,540.00
36	Species/Cords	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Mx Hdwd</u>	<u>Red Oak</u> <u>MBF</u>			
	Estimated Volume	280	50	74			
	Bidder						
	Tri-State	\$15.00	\$15.00	\$300.00			
	Ashland Mat	\$15.39	\$26.64	\$285.00			
	Norton Lumber	\$12.00	\$18.00	\$200.00			
48-19							Minimum Bid: \$ 6,936.40
104	Species/Cords	<u>Mx Hdwd</u>	<u>MBF</u>				
	Estimated Volume	366	13				
	Bidder						
	NO BIDS						

BAYFIELD COUNTY FORESTRY AND PARKS DEPARTMENT
Fall 2019 TIMBER SALE BID RESULTS
November 19, 2019

Acres								Bid Totals	
49-19								Minimum Bid: \$	36,286.00
66	Species/Cords	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Mx Hdwd</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Mx Hdwd</u>		
	Estimated Volume	691	254	545	64	<u>MBF</u>	<u>MBF</u>		
	Bidder					65	7		
	Sappi North America	\$61.47	\$54.67	\$24.72	\$33.87	\$307.00	\$137.00	\$	92,916.03
	Ottawa Forest Products	\$45.51	\$35.57	\$32.17	\$45.15	\$218.00	\$111.00	\$	75,851.44
	Futurewood	\$52.99	\$27.72	\$25.44	\$28.24	\$225.00	\$125.00	\$	74,829.13
	Ashland Mat	\$26.90	\$23.20	\$18.50	\$27.00	\$275.00	\$125.00	\$	55,041.20
	Granger Logging	\$26.00	\$21.00	\$14.50	\$28.00	\$165.00	\$100.00	\$	44,419.50
	Hecimovich	\$25.00	\$20.00	\$15.00	\$28.00	\$165.00	\$80.00	\$	43,607.00
50-19								Minimum Bid: \$	53,591.90
85	Species/Cords	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Red Maple</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>			
	Estimated Volume	1873	312	255	168	<u>MBF</u>			
	Bidder					20			
	Sappi North America	\$68.47	\$68.47	\$17.00	\$47.00	\$307.00		\$	167,977.95
	Ericson Logging	\$65.00	\$55.00	\$25.00	\$65.00	\$200.00		\$	160,200.00
	Futurewood	\$67.75	\$43.80	\$29.01	\$39.49	\$200.00		\$	158,593.22
	Brian Olby Logging	\$62.00	\$55.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$170.00		\$	153,606.00
	Fornengo	\$63.00	\$36.00	\$18.00	\$55.00	\$200.00		\$	147,061.00
	RM Bay Logging	\$53.00	\$31.00	\$12.00	\$52.00	\$240.00		\$	125,537.00
	Ottawa Forest Products	\$46.15	\$40.15	\$34.15	\$40.15	\$166.00		\$	117,739.20
	Granger Logging	\$23.50	\$19.00	\$14.00	\$28.00	\$150.00		\$	61,217.50
	Species/Tons	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Red Maple</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>			
	Estimated Volume	5561	1008	842	470	<u>MBF</u>			
	Hershey Biomass Products	\$ 12.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 150.00		\$	102,061.83
51-19								Minimum Bid: \$	47,584.00
128	Species/Cords	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Mx Hdwd</u>	<u>White Birch</u>	<u>Tamarack</u>	<u>Mx Hdwd</u>	<u>White Birch</u>		
	Estimated Volume	447	782	262	907	<u>MBF</u>	<u>MBF</u>		
	Bidder					50	11		
	RM Bay Logging	\$25.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$11.30	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00	\$	49,624.10

Grand Total of Sales	\$ 1,799,457.11
Minimum Bid Total	\$ 1,294,804.65
Total Cords Sold	35,612
Total Tons Sold	0
Total MBF Sold	885

Acres Offered	2595
Acres Sold	2262
Acre Equivalent Sold Value	\$795.52
Total # of Bids	93
Total # of Bids Rejected	0
Contracts Awarded	24
Tracts Not Sold	7